(RA-86-215) REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 1359 ADOPTED ON JUNE 24, 1986

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING AN EXPENDITURE OF \$15,000.00 TO PAY FOR A PORTION OF THE COST OF THE URBAN LAND INSTITUTE PANEL STUDY FOR CENTRE CITY.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") is engaged in activities necessary to carry out and implement redevelopment plans for the Centre City area of San Diego; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager is recommending that a Urban Land Institute Panel Advisory Study be undertaken for Centre City as part of the implementation of the Growth Management Task Force recommendation and related to the updating of the Centre City Community Plan; and

WHEREAS, the total cost of the Panel Advisory Study would be \$100,000.00 borne by various organizations; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that it hereby authorizes \$15,000.00 expenditure to pay for a portion of the cost of the Urban Land Institute Panel Advisory Study for Centre City from Horton Plaza Redevelopment Project Fund No. 94800, Marina Redevelopment Project Fund No. 98390 and Columbia Redevelopment Project Fund No. 98700 in the amount of \$5,000.00 each.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel By Janis Sammartino Gardner Deputy Counsel JSG:ta:612.2 06/16/86 Or.Dept:CCDC Aud.Cert: RA-86-215